Stop valves,
Type SVA-ST and SVA-LT 15 (1/2 in.) - 200 (8 in.)
Technical leaflet
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Controls
R E F R I G E R A T I O N  A N D  A I R  C O N D I T I O N I N G
2 RD7AN302  Danfoss A/S (RC-CM / hbs), 01 - 2003
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA-ST and SVA-LT 15 (1/2 in.) - 200 ( 8 in.)
Contents Page

Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA-ST and SVA-LT 15 (1/2 in.) - 200 ( 8 in.)
Ordering
Type codes
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies or where
higher pressures are required, the relevant
information should be included at the time of
order.
Valve type SVA Stop Valve
Nominal size in mm Available connections
A/D SOC FPT
15 DN 15 (1/2) x x x
20 DN 20 (3/4) x x x
25 DN 25 (1) x x x
32 DN 32 (11/4) x x x
40 DN 40 (11/2) x x
50 DN 50 (2) x x
65 DN 65 (21/2) x
80 DN 80 (3) x
100 DN 100 (4) x
125 DN 125 (5) x
150 DN 150 (6) x
200 DN 200 (8) x
Connections A Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 80, DN 15 - 40 (1/2 - 11/2 in.)
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 40, DN 50 - 200 (2 - 8 in.)
D Butt-weld connection: DIN 2448
SOC Socket weld: ANSI B 16.11
FPT Female Pipe Thread NPT: ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
Valve housing ANG Angle flow
STR Straight flow
Other equipment H-WHEEL Hand wheel
CAP Cap
(valve size measured
on the connection
diameter)
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not
form part of the standard product range. For
further information please contact your local
Danfoss Sales Company.
16 RD7AN302  Danfoss A/S (RC-CM / hbs), 01 - 2003
Technical leaflet Stop valves, type SVA-ST and SVA-LT 15 (1/2 in.) - 200 ( 8 in.)
D = Butt-weld DIN
A = Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket welding
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angle-way
STR = Straight-way
CAP = Cap
H-WHEEL = Hand wheel
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Example:
SVA-ST 20 DIN angleway with
hand wheel = 148B3441
Important!
Where products need to be
certified according to specific
certification societies or where
higher pressures are required,
the relevant information should
be included at the time of order.
Ordering
(cont.)
mm in.
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3361
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 D ANG CAP 148B3362
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3441
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 D ANG CAP 148B3442
25 1 SVA-ST  25 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3521
25 1 SVA-ST  25 D ANG CAP 148B3522
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3601
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 D ANG CAP 148B3602
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3681
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 D ANG CAP 148B3682
50 2 SVA-ST  50 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3032
50 2 SVA-ST  50 D ANG CAP 148B3033
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3044
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 D ANG CAP 148B3045
80 3 SVA-ST  80 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3061
80 3 SVA-ST  80 D ANG CAP 148B3062
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3101
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D ANG CAP 148B3102
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3141
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D ANG CAP 148B3142
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3181
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D ANG CAP 148B3182
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D ANG H-WHEEL 148B3221
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D ANG CAP 148B3222
ANSI
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3371
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 A ANG CAP 148B3372
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3451
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 A ANG CAP 148B3452
25 1 SVA-ST  25 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3531
25 1 SVA-ST  25 A ANG CAP 148B3532
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3611
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 A ANG CAP 148B3612
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3691
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 A ANG CAP 148B3692
50 2 SVA-ST  50 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3034
50 2 SVA-ST  50 A ANG CAP 148B3035
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3046
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 A ANG CAP 148B3047
80 3 SVA-ST  80 A ANG H-WHEEL 148B3071
80 3 SVA-ST  80 A ANG CAP 148B3072

Standard version
Size
Type Code number
Angleway
mm in.
DIN
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3401
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 D STR CAP 148B3402
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3481
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 D STR CAP 148B3482
25 1 SVA-ST  25 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3561
25 1 SVA-ST  25 D STR CAP 148B3562
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3641
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 D STR CAP 148B3642
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3711
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 D STR CAP 148B3712
50 2 SVA-ST  50 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3038
50 2 SVA-ST  50 D STR CAP 148B3039
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3050
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 D STR CAP 148B3051
80 3 SVA-ST  80 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3081
80 3 SVA-ST  80 D STR CAP 148B3082
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3121
100 4 SVA-ST 100 D STR CAP 148B3122
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3161
125 5 SVA-ST 125 D STR CAP 148B3162
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3201
150 6 SVA-ST 150 D STR CAP 148B3202
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3241
200 8 SVA-ST 200 D STR CAP 148B3242
ANSI
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3411
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 A STR CAP 148B3412
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3491
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 A STR CAP 148B3492
25 1 SVA-ST  25 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3571
25 1 SVA-ST  25 A STR CAP 148B3572
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3651
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 A STR CAP 148B3652
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3721
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 A STR CAP 148B3722
50 2 SVA-ST  50 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3040
50 2 SVA-ST  50 A STR CAP 148B3041
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3052
65 2½ SVA-ST  65 A STR CAP 148B3053
80 3 SVA-ST  80 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3091
80 3 SVA-ST  80 A STR CAP 148B3092
100 4 SVA-ST 100 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3131
100 4 SVA-ST 100 A STR CAP 148B3132
125 5 SVA-ST 125 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3171
125 5 SVA-ST 125 A STR CAP 148B3172
150 6 SVA-ST 150 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3211
150 6 SVA-ST 150 A STR CAP 148B3212
200 8 SVA-ST 200 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3251
200 8 SVA-ST 200 A STR CAP 148B3252
SOC
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3421
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 SOC STR CAP 148B3422
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3501
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 SOC STR CAP 148B3502
25 1 SVA-ST  25 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3581
25 1 SVA-ST  25 SOC STR CAP 148B3582
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3661
32 1¼ SVA-ST  32 SOC STR CAP 148B3662
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3731
40 1½ SVA-ST  40 SOC STR CAP 148B3732
50 2 SVA-ST  50 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3042
50 2 SVA-ST  50 SOC STR CAP 148B3043
FPT
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3431
15 ½ SVA-ST  15 FPT STR CAP 148B3432
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3511
20 ¾ SVA-ST  20 FPT STR CAP 148B3512

Size
Low temperature version
Type Code number
Angleway
mm in.
DIN
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3404
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 D STR CAP 148B3405
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3484
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 D STR CAP 148B3485
25 1 SVA-LT  25 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3564
25 1 SVA-LT  25 D STR CAP 148B3565
32 1¼ SVA-LT  32 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3644
32 1¼ SVA-LT  32 D STR CAP 148B3645
40 1½ SVA-LT  40 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3714
40 1½ SVA-LT  40 D STR CAP 148B3715
50 2 SVA-LT  50 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3294
50 2 SVA-LT  50 D STR CAP 148B3295
65 2½ SVA-LT  65 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3344
65 2½ SVA-LT  65 D STR CAP 148B3345
80 3 SVA-LT  80 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3084
80 3 SVA-LT  80 D STR CAP 148B3085
100 4 SVA-LT 100 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3124
100 4 SVA-LT 100 D STR CAP 148B3125
125 5 SVA-LT 125 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3164
125 5 SVA-LT 125 D STR CAP 148B3165
150 6 SVA-LT 150 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3204
150 6 SVA-LT 150 D STR CAP 148B3205
200 8 SVA-LT 200 D STR H-WHEEL 148B3244
200 8 SVA-LT 200 D STR CAP 148B3245
ANSI
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3414
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 A STR CAP 148B3415
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3494
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 A STR CAP 148B3495
25 1 SVA-LT  25 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3574
25 1 SVA-LT  25 A STR CAP 148B3575
32 1¼ SVA-LT  32 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3654
32 1¼ SVA-LT  32 A STR CAP 148B3655
40 1½ SVA-LT  40 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3724
40 1½ SVA-LT  40 A STR CAP 148B3725
50 2 SVA-LT  50 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3304
50 2 SVA-LT  50 A STR CAP 148B3305
65 2½ SVA-LT  65 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3354
65 2½ SVA-LT  65 A STR CAP 148B3355
80 3 SVA-LT  80 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3094
80 3 SVA-LT  80 A STR CAP 148B3095
100 4 SVA-LT 100 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3134
100 4 SVA-LT 100 A STR CAP 148B3135
125 5 SVA-LT 125 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3174
125 5 SVA-LT 125 A STR CAP 148B3175
150 6 SVA-LT 150 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3214
150 6 SVA-LT 150 A STR CAP 148B3215
200 8 SVA-LT 200 A STR H-WHEEL 148B3254
200 8 SVA-LT 200 A STR CAP 148B3255
SOC
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3424
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 SOC STR CAP 148B3425
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3504
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 SOC STR CAP 148B3505
25 1 SVA-LT  25 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3584
25 1 SVA-LT  25 SOC STR CAP 148B3585
32 1¼ SVA-LT  32 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3664
32 1¼ SVA-LT  32 SOC STR CAP 148B3665
40 1½ SVA-LT  40 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3734
40 1½ SVA-LT  40 SOC STR CAP 148B3735
50 2 SVA-LT  50 SOC STR H-WHEEL 148B3314
50 2 SVA-LT  50 SOC STR CAP 148B3315
FPT
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3434
15 ½ SVA-LT  15 FPT STR CAP 148B3435
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 FPT STR H-WHEEL 148B3514
20 ¾ SVA-LT  20 FPT STR CAP 148B3515